

INVENTURE

GROWTH & SECURITIES LTD.

Enhancing Fortunes. Enriching Lives.



BSE • NSE • EQUITY & DERIVATIVES

CURRENCY DERIVATIVES • DP-CDSL

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

PART I

(` in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2017	31.12.2016	31.03.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2016
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	REVENUE					
	(a) Revenue from Operations	507	44	(761)	1,998	414
	(b) Other Income	28	84	92	257	320
	Total Revenue	535	128	(669)	2,255	734
2	EXPENSES					
	(a) Employee Benefit Expenses	140	148	117	505	475
	(b) Finance Costs	27	28	37	127	335
	(c) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	21	21	23	83	93
	(d) Other Expenses	269	251	208	1,019	903
	Total Expenses	457	448	385	1,734	1,806
3	Profit/(Loss) Before Exceptional Item and Tax	78	(320)	(1,054)	521	(1,072)
4	Exceptional Item Income / (Expenses)	-	-	(151)	-	(151)
5	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax	78	(320)	(1,205)	521	(1,223)
6	Tax expense					
	(a) Current Tax	19	(66)	-	108	-
	Less: MAT Credit Entitlement	(19)	66	-	(108)	-
	Net Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Deferred Tax	25	(106)	(348)	181	(367)
	(c) Tax adjustment for earlier years	6	-	(2)	6	(2)
	Total Tax Expenses	31	(106)	(350)	187	(369)
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the year	47	(214)	(855)	334	(854)
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
	(Not Annualised except for the year ended 31.3.2017 & 31.03.2016)					
	(a) Basic	0.06	(0.25)	(1.02)	0.40	(1.02)
	(b) Diluted	0.06	(0.25)	(1.02)	0.40	(1.02)





INVENTURE

GROWTH & SECURITIES LTD.

Enhancing Fortunes. Enriching Lives.



BSE • NSE • EQUITY & DERIVATIVES

CURRENCY DERIVATIVES • DP-CDSL

Notes

- 1 The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 22.05.2017.
- 2 The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.
- 3 For the year ended 31.03.2016 Revenue from Operations & Finance cost includes amount of ` 171 Lakh received as Interest from National Stock Exchange of India Limited pursuant to settlement deed in respect of annulment matter and paid to the concerned client.
- 4 For the quarter and year ended 31.03.2016, Exceptional item represents provision for diminution in value of investment of ` 151 lacs.
- 5 The figures for the previous quarters/year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Inventure Growth & Securities Limited

K. B. Rita

Kanji B. Rita
DIN - 00727470
Chairman & Managing Director



Date : 22 May 2017

Place : Mumbai